1015

CHAPTER 185

April 1982 Spec. Sess. Senate Bill 2

Date published: April 10, 1982

CHAPTER 185, Laws of 1981

AN ACT relating to reinstatement of the 5% trigger for unemployment compensation extended benefits.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Extended benefit indicator modifications. A Wisconsin "on" or "off" indicator shall be determined for extended unemployment compensation purposes under section 108.141 of the statutes without regard to section 108.141 (1) (d) 1 or (e) of the statutes if for any period specified under section 108.141 (1) (d) or (e) of the statutes the Wisconsin rate of insured unemployment equaled or exceeded 5%.

SECTION 2. Effective date. This act applies to weeks of unemployment occurring after February 27, 1982 to weeks of unemployment ending with September 25, 1982.